12102007 - 1 - PAS/GN/Kfz
PAS …/GN/Kfz series of
2-/4-Quadrant Amplifiers
PAS 2500/GN7Kfz
 PAS 5000/GN/Kfz
The 2-/4-Quadrant Amplifier type PAS GN/Kfz suits as an adjustable voltage source for
automotive supply simulation for 12V, 24V and new 42V especially for the generation of
pulse #2b and pulse #4 for all mentioned supply voltages.
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 1 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
2-Quadrant-Amplifier
type PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Technical data
Output:
Continuous power: 870W at 58V
Short-time power: 1450W for max. 3min. at 58V (duty cycle 1:9)
Nominal voltage: U1:0-17VDC /Icont:28ADC /Ishort-time:44ADC
 U2:0-34VDC /Icont:22ADC /Ishort-time:44ADC
 U3:0-58VDC /Icont:15ADC /Ishort-time:25ADC
 (see power characteristic)
Voltage adjustment: depending on oscillator used
Load regulation: 0 – nominal load: < 2%
Gain stability: - 10min: < 0.2% at constant load and temperature
 - 8h: < 0.5% at constant load and temperature
Line regulation: < 1.5x10-4 per 10V line-voltage change
Frequency range: DC – 50kHz small signal bandwidth
Rise time: U1:>1V/µs
 U2:>2V/µs
 U3:>3V/µs
Protection circuits: - Over load
 - Short circuit
 - Over temperature
Input:
Input voltage: ±5Vp
for max. output voltage
Input impedance: approx. 8kΩ
Power supply: 230V/400V (+6%/-10%) 50Hz-60Hz (Protection 16A)
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 2 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
Ambient temperature: 0°C up to +40°C
Housing:
(without option pulse 5):
Plug-in unit (4U): H=178mm; W=483mm; D=600mm
(with option pulse 5):
Amplifier:
Plug-in unit (6U): H=266mm; W=483mm; D=600mm
Power supply:
Plug-in unit (8U): H=355mm; W=483mm; D=600mm
Weight:  approx. 60kg (without option pulse 5)
 approx. 120kg (with option pulse 5)
Options:
Option 06: output voltage monitor
Option 07: output current monitor
Option 10: internal resistance compensation
Option 11: special voltage ranges
Option 17-300: floating output
 Max. Voltage between earth and ground of the
 output of the amplifier:<300Vrms
Option 18: special line voltages
 in the range from 110V – 300V
Option pulse 5: Utest pulse 5 (short-time):max.200VDC /
 Ri:0.5Ω-8Ω
Option pulse 7: Utest pulse 7 (short-time):max.-80VDC /
 Ri:10Ω
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 3 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
Current / voltage range: 17V
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
0
10
20
30
40
50
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 24h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 1h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 3min
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 10msec
Spannung / voltage / DC
S
tr
om
 /
 c
u
rr
en
t
/
D
C
Current / voltage range: 34V
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
0
10
20
30
40
50
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 24h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 1h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 3min
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 10msec
Spannung / voltage / DC
S
tr
om
 /
 c
u
rr
en
t
/
D
C
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 4 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
Current / voltage range: 58V
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
0
10
20
30
40
50
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 24h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 1h
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 3min
Ausgangsstrom / output current / 10msec
Spannung / voltage / DC
St
ro
m
 /
 c
u
rr
en
t
/
D
C
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 9 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Principle diagram Automotive Supply Simulation System:
Artificial network -
electronic switch unit
U
I
EUT
Pulse #3a, #3b
-ISO 7637
Pulse #3a, #3b
-DIN 40389
PAS 1000/GN/KFZ
Power system
Pulse generators
Control system
SyCore
El. switch
Monitor
50R
Artificial network
0,1uFRS2
20R
RS3
40R
5uH
Pulse #1, #2a, #6
-ISO 7637
Pulse #1, #2
-DIN 40839
PC
Software-
modules
-Kfz
50R
4.95k
Normal: Ri=0
#4,2b:  Ri=0
#5a,5b: Ri=[0,5..8]R
Rs=1mOHM
IEEE488
Ri
Ur,max=[17,34,58]V
Up,max=[100,200]V
PE
GND
RS232
Ext. control el. switch
+Sense
PE
RS232
RS1
10R
-Sense
Shunt
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 10 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
Automotive Supply Simulation System
PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
for measurements according to ISO 7637 Pulses 1 to 4 and 6
Power supply: 230V/400V with 16A-Cekon plug (5-pole)
TD-Kfz-27052002 - 11 - PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
Schmidstraße 32-34
Tel.: + 49 (0) 9942/956-0
Sparkasse Viechtach  (BLZ 741 514 50) Kto.-Nr. 240 007 997
Registergericht:
D-94234 Viechtach Fax:  + 49(0) 9942/90 20 77 Deutsche Bank Straubing (BLZ 750 700 13)  Kto.-Nr. 981 52 00 Amtsgericht Deggendorf HRA 1542
Automotive Supply Simulation System
PAS 1000/GN/Kfz
for measurements according to ISO 7637 Pulses 1 to 6
Power supply: 230V/400V with 16A-Cekon plug (5-pole)
	Current / voltage range: 34V
	Current / voltage range: 58V